Debasish Maiti, PI, during the period 2019-2023.  This equipment is in the 

department in working condition for all the user of the institute. 

Name of the equipment: Freezing Microtome  

Model and Brand name: Cryostat CM1520 from Leica Biosystem 

Cost in Indian Rupees: Rupees eleven lakhs ninety nine thousand four hundred forty only  (Rs. 

11,99,440/-)